Marvin P. Nay

Veterans Employment and Education

Outstanding Contributor Award

Criteria

- The nominee shall be a member in good standing in the Sons of The American Legion
- The nominee shall be engaged in the fundraising, distribution of funds or goods, and/or volunteering at an event deemed beneficial to veterans' employment and/or education (to include homelessness)
- > At least one picture of the nominee at the event must be submitted with the nomination form
- The nominee must be wearing identifiable SAL clothing (cover, cap, shirt, jacket or combination)
- ➤ The nomination form must be signed by the nominator and "attested to" by a Post/Squadron officer, to include title

Mail completed nomination form to: (include pictures)

The American Legion National Headquarters

c/o Sons of The American Legion

P.O. Box 1055, Indianapolis, IN 46206-1055

RE: Marvin P. Nay VE&E Award Nomination

OR

<u>Scan & email to</u>: <u>sal@legion.org</u> (write in subject line: "Marvin P. Nay VE&E Award Nomination")

- All nominations must be received prior to the Veterans Employment and Education Commission meeting during the Spring NEC meetings for consideration (the award recipient will be voted on at that time to ensure proper time for presentation at the National Convention)
- A Detachment may submit more than one (1) nominee
- > A Sons of The American Legion member may nominate himself